



2022:HHC:16649

M/s Aditya Industries vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 564 of 2022

28.01.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Addl. A.G with Mr. Kamal Kant, Dy. A.G and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. A.G for the respondents.

Keeping question of maintainability open, issue notice. Mr. Dinesh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply. Be filed within four weeks. List on 9th March, 2022.

CMP No. 998 of 2022

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

January 28, 2022
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Vacation Judge