



2022:HHC:16649

M/S Aditya Industries Vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 564 of 2022

22.08.2022 Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate. General for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

List again on 20th December, 2022.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

August 22, 2022 (ravinder)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**