



2022:HHC:16649

M/s Aditya Industries Vs. State of H.P. & another.

CWP No. 564 of 2022

16.06.2023 **Present:** **Mr. Dikken Kumar Thakur vice Mr. Surender Saklani, Advocate, for the petitioner.**

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Gautam Sood & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner shall implead the Union of India and CGST Council as party respondents since challenge is to the provisions of CGST Act, 2017.

List on 16.10.2023.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.**

June 16, 2023
(hemlata)

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge.**



2022:HHC:16649