



2022:HHC:16649

M/s Aditya Industries Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No.564 of 2022

22.11.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, and Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Assisting Counsel, for respondents no.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent no.3.

Ms. Anjana Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondent no.4.

The GST Council Secretariat-respondent no.4 is not a necessary party since the challenge in the Writ petition is to the provisions of CGST Act, 2017. Therefore, GST Council Secretariat-respondent no.4 is deleted from the array of parties.

Counsel for the petitioner shall file an application to amend the description of 3rd respondent appropriately.

List on **06.12.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

November 22, 2023
R.Atal