



2022:HHC:16649

**M/s Aditya Industries vs State of H.P. and others
a/w connected matters**

CWP Nos. 564, 565 & 566 of 2022.

03.12.2024. Present: Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed the rejoinder in CWP No.566 of 2022 which may be treated rejoinder in all the petitions. His statement is taken on record. However, the rejoinder is not on the record. Registry to trace the same and place on record. List alongwith CWP No.4921 of 2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 03, 2024.
(yogesh/ sanjeev)