



2022:HHC:16649

M/s Aditya Industries Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matters.

CWP No. 564 of 2022 a/w
CWP Nos. 565 and 566 of 2022

30.04.2025 Present:

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate (through VC) and
Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocates, for
all the petitioners in all the petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate
General, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila
Patil, Mr. Sushant Keprate Additional
Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondents No.1 &
2/State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

As prayed, list on **17.07.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 30, 2025
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge