



2022:HHC:16649

**M/s Aditya Industries v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others alongwith
connected matters**

**CWP No.564 of 2022 a/w CWP Nos.565
and 566 of 2022**

23.06.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya and Ms. Narvada, Advocates, for the petitioners, in all the petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State, in all the petitions.

Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in all the petitions.

CWP Nos.564, 565 and 566 of 2022

As jointly prayed, list for consideration on

07.07.2026.

CMP No.29306 of 2025 in CWP No.564 of 2022
CMP No.29307 of 2025 in CWP No.565 of 2022 &
CMP No.29308 of 2025 in CWP No.566 of 2022

As the main petitions are being taken up for consideration, therefore, these applications have lost their relevance and are accordingly disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 23, 2026
Bhardwaj